Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION				
(Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION (PATE)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATE	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	NTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	arks: Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
ACORN NETWORKS INC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The United States of America as Name: represented by the Secretary of the Navy			
	Internal Address:CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🕍 Yes 🖼	No OFFICE OF COUNSEL			
3. Nature of conveyance;				
Assignment Merger	(ATTN: CODE OOCCIP)  BALLSTON TOWER ONE			
Security Agreement Grange of Name				
Other <u>Record to correct wrong serial numb</u> 09/688,407 on a document previously recor on reel 014217/frame 0485	er 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET ded			
Execution Date: 11 June 2002	City: ARI TINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ्या Yes 🔀 No			
If this document is helps started to				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
NC 84,834 B. Patent No.(s)				
A 1 min				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document about the concerni	attached? 🖼 Yes 🗓 No			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY	[] Enclosed			
(ATTN: CODE 1008.2)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE, SW	8. Deposit account number:			
	50-0281			
City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20375	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
s. Statement and signature.				
Reg. No. 36,182	information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Name of Person Signing Signature				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

ents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

JUN 20 2003 = 1 - 20 -0 3	CODE 1008.2 PATENTS →→ ASSIGNMENT
JUN 20 2003 \$ 1 -20-03	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)  CME No. 0551 5097 (PADEMARK)  RECORDATION FO	I OF COMMEDAT
OWID NO. 0051-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	d Trademark Office
Tab settings	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Acorn Networks Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  The United States of America as  Name: represented by the Secretary of the Navy
	Internal Address: CHIKF OF NAVAL RESEARCH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes xx No	OFFICE OF COUNSEL
Nature of conveyance:	(ATIN: CODE OOCCIP)
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:BALLSTON TOWER ONE
Other	800 NORTH QUINCY STREET
	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217
Execution Date: 06/11/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes xx No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Tes XX No
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A Detect Access to A	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/688,407</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/688,407  NC. 84,834	B. Patent No.(s)
NC 84,834  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)attached? Yes xx No
NC 84.834	B. Patent No.(s)attached? Yes xx No
NC 84 834  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)attached? Yes xx No
NC 84,834  Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
NC 84,834  Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)  Internal Address: NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY  (ATTN: CODE 1008.2)	B. Patent No.(s)
NC 84,834  Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)  Internal Address: NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)  Internal Address: NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY  (ATIN: CODE 1008.2)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)  Internal Address: NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY  (ATIN: CODE 1008.2)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)  Internal Address: NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY  (ATTN: CODE 1008.2)  Street Address: 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE, SW  City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20375	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)  Internal Address: NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY  (ATTN: CODE 1008.2)  Street Address: 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE, SW  City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20375	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at the Additional numbers at the concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)  Internal Address: NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY  (ATTN: CODE 1008.2)  Street Address: 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE, SW  City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20375  DO NOT USE  9. Signature.	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)  Internal Address: NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY  (ATTN: CODE 1008.2)  Street Address: 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE, SW  City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20375	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at the Additional numbers at the Additional numbers at the Associate counsel (Patents)  Internal Address: NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY  (ATTN: CODE 1008.2)  Street Address: 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE, SW  City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20375  DO NOT USE  9. Signature.	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes XX No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0281

PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0616

## ASSIGNMENT

NC., a corporation organized	mf.aav .
d interest in the following neter	derthe laws of
	us and/or patent application
Application/Patent Number	I man are in t
	Inventors
Patent #US 6,195 699 B1	,
	Jack B Dennis
	,
80/4 cc	
00/100,684	lock P. W.
•	Jack B Dennis
09/688,407	_
	Tam-Anh Chu
39/71 <i>5.77</i> 2	
	Jack & Dennis, Sam B
	Sandbote Sandbote
<i>197</i> 71 <i>5.77</i> 9	• •
	Jack B Dennia
9/71 <i>5.77</i> 8	
	Jack 3 Dennia
0/166 Rec	"
- 1 - C-10C	Jack & Dennis
•	•
V166.686	
	Jack B Dennis
	*
/186,867	
	Jack & Dennis
	•
422,581	Jania O Para III
	Jack & Dennis, Joel Z
	Apiedorf, Sem B. Sendbote
	CDC#
<del>!</del> 33,578	1
	Jack B Dennis, Joel Z
	Poole
	•
33,580	
-	Joel Z Apiedorf, Sam
	B. Sandbote
59.150	<u> </u>
·	Sam @ Sandbote
•	
33,788	Sem & Sandbote
	NC., a corporation organized unit dinterest in the following pater Application/Patent Number Patent #US 6,195,699 B1  60/166,684  09/688,407  09/715,773  9/715,773  9/716,778  0/166,686  /186,886  /186,886

Acom Assignment to U.S. Navy

Page 1 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0617** 

- - 1,---

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy and hereinafter referred to as the Government, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said

WHEREAS, Acom Networks, Inc., is desirous of granting such an assilgnment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Acom Networks, Inc. hereby assigns and transfer to the Government the entire right, the and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8, 195,698, and in and to U.S. Patent Application Nos. 60/166,884, 09/688,407, 09/859,150, and 09/853,773, 09/715,778, 60/165,685, 60/166,686, 90/166,687, 09/833,581, 09/833,578, 09/833,580, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any continuation, division, or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention application and Letters Patent to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which said i others. invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Acom Networks, Inc. had this

Executed this	day of 31233	2
	day of <u>ਹਿਹਮਵ</u> ੁ2002, at <u>ਜਿ</u>	AN MISION NA
•	Signature	
	TIBE	

Acom Assignment to U.S. Nevy

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0618

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Eastern District of Virginia Alexandria Division

In Re:

ACORN NETWORKS, INC.

CASE NO. 02-91375-RGM

Debtor (g)

(Chapter 7)

APPOINTMENT OF INTERIM TRUSTEE AND TRUSTEE
AND DESIGNATION OF REQUIRED BOND

ROBERT C. TYLER OF ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA,

is hereby appointed Interim Trustee for the estate(s) of the above named debtor(s). Unless a trustee is elected at the meeting of creditors to be called pursuant to Section 341 of Title 11, United States Code, in the above referenced case, the Interim Trustee shall serve as Trustee.

This case is covered by the blanket bond for Chapter 7 case Trustees, a copy of which is on file with the Court.

March 26, 2002 Dated

W. Clarkson McDow, Jr. United States Trustee

Bv :

Dannis J. Barly
Asst. U.S. Trustee
115 S. Union Street
Suite 210
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
(702) 557-7176

PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0619

**RECORDED: 08/27/2004**